CORAB WS-026R @rab)

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU INSTALLATION MANUAL

System wolnostojgcy, dwupodporowy Ground mounted system, double support
wbijany w ziemie rammed into the ground,

2 moduty w rzedzie pionowo 2 rows of portrait modules 3 5° %

XL paneelidele mo6tudega 1980-2390mm/996-1052mm

% Narzedzia potrzebne do montazu/Tools needed for installation:

rozm./size 2x 19 mm

— rozmiar/size 6

»— . koncowki - bity imb /
i' wkretarka/screwdriver [TEo s:r';f;);:h:er t;igslm S
-

01WS026/2020/DP




LP 16XL 35°(22XL 35°|26XL 35°|32XL 35°| 36XL 35°
17 TEER CLG538 |PV POLT SISEKUUSKANT A2 MEx20 8 8 8 8 8
16 |0 CLG534 |PV POLT SISEKUUSKANT A2 MExS0 28 40 48 60 68
15 ',-f*;__?‘- CLGS30 [PV MUTTER A2 M12 a8 104 144 160 200
14 g CLG532 |PV VEDRUSEIB AZ M12 28 104 144 160 200
13 | &) CLG528 |PV POLT A2 M12x30 88 104 144 160 200
12 y CLG525 |PvSEIB A2 MI12 176 208 788 370 400
18 CLG542 |PV VEDRUSEIB A2 MB 36 48 56 68 76
11 CLGS5 [PV T-MUTTER M8 36 48 56 68 76
10 lf; CMEGTO |Pv AAREKLAMBER 30-42,5mm 8 8 a8 8 8
g & _‘, 7 CLG540 |PVW KESKKLAMBER CORAB 28 40 48 B0 68
8 % CMEGT4 |PV HORISONTAALTALA JATK PIKK CORAB 4 4 8 8 12
CLG544 |PV KAABLIKINNITI CORAB 16 22 26 32 36
19 \ CNEGES [PV TROSSPINGUTI KOMPLEKT CORAB 2 2 2 2 2
2 CNVO038 |PV HORISONTAALTALA L=5080mm CORAB 4 4 a8 L] 12
ﬁ CNVO037 [PV HORISONTAALTALA L=6450mm CORAB 4 4
CNWVO036 |PV HORISONTAALTALA L=3350mm CORAB 4 4 4
1 tf CNE672 |PV KALDTALA XL L=3800mm CORAB 4 5 6 7 8
5 5:,/,: CPGOOS [PV ESI TUGIPOST UUS L=1200mm CORAB 4 5 6 7 8
4 33:::: CPGOD6 [PV TAGA TUGIPOST LIS L=2350mm CORAB 4 5 b 7 8
6 “._ “ CPCO9E |PVW ADAPTER DIAGONAALVARRASTELE CORAB 16 20 24 28 32
F) " / CLG537 [PV DIAGOMNAALVARRAS CORAB 20mm 32 40 48 36 64
01WS026/2020/0P n




35° ; \.
12 o i H ! =
U
6 /'. —— 15,14,13
12,1314 o o0

Sugerowany montaf przedstawiony na stronie 7
Suggested installation shown on page 7

01W5026/2020/DP



1 13 ) 12)12)14) 15 4

@) (22020

(2)/()

Wymiar Y obliczy¢ wedtug wzoru:

Y= (szerokos¢ modutu + 20mm) x 5 - 5080
Przykiad dla szerokosci 1030mm:
Y=(1030 + 20) X5 - 5080

Y=170mm

Dimension Y calculate with the
following formula:

Y= (module width + 20mm) x 5- 5080
Exampie for 1030mm width:

¥Y={1030 + 20) x5 - 5080

Y=170mm

schemat taczenia Srub
sheme of tightening screws

I
DIN 933 } x|
|
|
|
|

HPE_MAEDOT

Momenty dokrecenia $rub
srews tightening torque

Wielkosé sruby Moment [Nm]
Screw size Torque (Nmj
Mi12 57
M8 Igodnie z insfrukcjg montaizu modutu
According fo instalation manual of modules

01WS026/2020/DP




Modut Modut
PV module PV module

: AN ‘I" e
G C ‘(J_UJ__]/(,]_?J

Sruba M12x40 Screw M12x40
Nakretka M12 NutM12

2x Podkfadka M12 2x WasherM12
Podktadka sprezysta M12  Spring washer M12

Otwory wierci¢ zgodnie z uwaga 1
Drill holes according to note 1

Dtugosc linki dostosowywac za pomoca zaciskow skrecanych
Adjust the rope length with twist clamps

Sruba rzymska / Roman screw

Sruba M12x30 Screw M12x30
Nakretka M12 Nut Mi12
2x Podktadka M12 2x Washer M12

Podktadka sprezysta M12  Spring washer M12

Note 1:

Make the holes in the supports and the inverter mounting beam for the M12 screw in the following steps:
1. Drill a pilot hole ®5 mm

2. Drill a pilot hole ®9 mm

3. Drill target hole ®13 mm

4. Protect the surrounding area of the hole with a coating containing min. 96% zinc in dry layer

5. Allow to dry completely according to the instructions of the corrosion protection agent

01Ws026/2020/DP H




OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO



